
Wednesday December 18, 2015 COMPASS Expore RFP
Pre Proposal Conference

Afternoon Session 2:00 pm

P L E A S E   P R I N T

 
Company Name                                                                

Full Organization Name - No Acronyms Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip                        Telephone and Email Address

1 Inwood Houses Prime Leaders Elida Almonte 165 Brown Place, Bronx, NY 10454
646-748-4451 almonteca@aim.com                                        
ealmonte@inwoodhouse.com

2 Queens Borough Public Library John Pham 89-11 Merrick Blvd, Jamaica, NY 11432
718-480-4264  
john.pham@queenslibrary.org

3 Harlem Commonwealth Council Newton James 361 W 125th Street, New York, NY 10027
212-749-0900  
njames@harlemcommonwealth.org

4 Power Play NYC Jo Haines 42 Broadway New York, NY 100004 212-300-8062  njames@powerplaynyc.org

5 Woodycrest Center for Human Development Ade A. Rasul 153 West 165th Street, Bronx, NY 10452 718-992-4256  wchd126@aol.com

6 Boy Scouts of America Greater Councils New York Chiniqua Simmons 350 5th Avenue, Suite 7820, New York, NY 10018
212-242-1100  
chiniqua.simmons@scouting.org

7 ZMI Foundation Sharon Chambers 188-03 Linden Blvd, St. Albans, NY 11412
718-276-0600  
schambers@zmifoundation.org

8 Sesame Flyers International Judith Faison 3510 Church Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11203 718-693-0500  jfaison@sesameflyer.org

9 Working in Support of Education Krista Mannque 227 E 56th Street, 201,  NY, NY 10022 212-421-2700  kmannque@wise-ny.org

10 Phattime, Inc Alvin Rogers 344 W. 121st Street New York, NY 10027 917-721-1364  alvin@phattime.com

mailto:jfaison@sesameflyer.org
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1 Stanley M. Isaacs Neighborhood Center Esther Grant Walker 415 E. 93 Street, New York, NY 10128
212-360-7625  egrant-
walker@isaacscenter.org

2 Union Settlement Evan Forman 277 E. 104th Street New York, NY 10029
212-828-6018  
eforman@unionsettlement.org

3 Boy Scouts of America Greater New York Councils Dorothy Browne 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7820 New York, NY 
212-651-2874  
dorothy.browne@scouting.org

4 The Dream Yard Project Lisa Yankowski 1085 Washington Avenue, Ground Floor Bronx, NY 104 718-588-8007  lyankowski@dreamyard.com

5 Bedford Stuyvesant New Beginnings Charter School Vicky D'Anjou-Pomerleau 82 Lew Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11206 917-789-2173  vdanjoup@bsnbcs.org

6 Catholic Charities NY Penni Bunyaviroch 1071 1st Avenue, New York, NY 10022
646-794-2425  
penni.bunyaviroch@archny.com

7 Quest Youth Organization Thomas Fisher PO Box 26724, Brooklyn, NY 11202
718-928-1058  
tfisher@youthorganization.com

8 Police Athletic League Stefanie Pigulsky 34 1/2 E. 12th Street, New York, NY 10003
212-477-9450 ext. 315  
spigulsky@palnyc.org  

9 Association to Benefit Children Mae Smith 419 East 86th Street, New York, NY 10028 212-845-3827  msmith@a-b-c.org

10 Expanded Schools Michelle Phillips 1440 Broadway 16th Floor, New York, NY 10018
646-943-8729  
mphillips@expandedschools.org



Wednesday December 18, 2015 COMPASS Expore RFP
Pre Proposal Conference

Afternoon Session 2:00 pm

P L E A S E   P R I N T

 
Company Name                                                                

Full Organization Name - No Acronyms Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip                        Telephone and Email Address

1 Apex for Youth Anne Lee/ Michael Lee 2 Rector Street, Suite 1312 New York, NY 10006 212-385-3574  ann.lee@apexforyouth.com

2 Chinese Community Center of Flushing Pang Chu 43-17 Union Street, Flushing, NY 11355 347-542-3700  pang.chu@cccflushing.org

3 Mark DeGarmo Dance Dana Boll 107 Suffolk Street, New York, NY 10002 dana@markdegarmodance.org

4 Young Men's Christian Association of Greater NY Gretchen Craig 5 W. 63rd Street, New York, NY 10023 212-630-9600  gcraig@ymca.nyc.org

5 SCO Family of Services Bela Rex-Kiss 443 39th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11232 718-438-9506  brexkiss@sco.org

6 Bronx River Art Center Gail Nathan 2084 Boston Raod Bronx, NY 10460 718-589-5819  gjnathan@bronxriverart.org

7 South Asian Youth Action Sonia Bhuta 54-05 Seabury Street Elmhurst, NY 11373 718-651-3484  sonia.bhuta@saya.org

8 Harlem Commonwealth Council Yvonne Thevenot 361 W 125th Street New York, NY 10027 212-749-0900  theevenot@usc.edu

9 Jewish Community Council of Greater Coney Island Marissa Sperling 3001 Wst 37th Street Brooklyn, NY 11224
718-449-5800 Ext 2238  
m.sperling@jccgci.org

10 New York City Coalition of Community Charter SchoolOma Holloway 1250 Broadway 30th Fl New York, NY 10001 917-696-2198  oholloway@c3s.nyc

mailto:dana@markdegarmodance.org
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1 City Parks Foundation Chrissy Word 1234 5th Ave New York, NY 10029
212-360-2787  
cword@cityparksfoundation.org

2 Grand Street Settlement Lisa Mongillo 80 Pitt Street New York, NY 10002
212-674-1740  
lmongillo@grandsettlement.org
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